
Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Saturday, October 14, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24001 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXA

20003 Dodger, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer 

Hollis

AXA

20002 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20001 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXA

20022 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20040 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20021 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20020 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20019 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20018 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20017 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20016 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20014 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20012 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXB

20011 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20010 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20009 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

20008 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20007 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXB

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20005 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20024 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

20023 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXA

16003 Murray, Spanish Water Dog, Donna PeroneAXA

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXA

16001 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16014 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPA

16013 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPA

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16011 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXB

16010 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16009 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXB

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16007 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16006 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16005 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16024 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaAXPB

16023 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16022 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXPB

16021 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16020 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16019 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPB

16018 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16017 Orie, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16016 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnAXPB

16015 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXA

12007 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAXPA

12006 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12005 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12004 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12003 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12002 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12016 Bella, Border Collie, Erin KnotekAXPB

12015 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

12014 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12013 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12012 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXPB

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12010 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12009 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12008 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAXPA

8009 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAXPA

8008 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8007 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8006 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB
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8005 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8004 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8003 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

8002 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8001 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8018 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAXPB

8017 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

8016 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8015 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8014 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8013 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8011 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Missy, Labrador Retriever, Mary KingOA

20025 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOA

20045 Tristan, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Crosby, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbOAP

16026 Target, English Springer Spaniel, Joanna BrousellOAP

16025 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyOA

12018 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberOA

12017 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Dixie, Golden Retriever, Lois HammondNAA

20033 Pogo, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasNAB

20032 Hobbit, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lorie CrainNAB

20031 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

20030 Bowie, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAB

20028 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfNAB

20027 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

20034 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Austin, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonNAB

12021 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreNAB

12020 Gray, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenNAB

12023 Ducky, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda KastanisNAP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Nigel, Yorkshire Terrier, Marcia AssenzaNAA

8025 Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy SteeleNAB

8024 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziNAB

8023 Tessa, All American, Susan SedlakNAB

8022 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzNAB

8021 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinNAB

8027 Mariachi, Poodle, Lois FrickeNAP

8026 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Amelie, Yorkshire Terrier, Laura KellyNAP

T2B  

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerT2B

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

T2B

20032 Hobbit, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lorie CrainT2B

20031 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20029 Missy, Labrador Retriever, Mary KingT2B

20028 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfT2B
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20027 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20026 Dixie, Golden Retriever, Lois HammondT2B

20021 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20020 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20019 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20018 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20017 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerT2B

20016 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonT2B

20014 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

T2B

20013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

T2B

20010 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleT2B

20008 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminT2B

20007 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonT2B

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20003 Dodger, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer 

Hollis

T2B

20002 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtT2B

20001 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleT2B

20023 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerT2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16004 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

T2B

16003 Murray, Spanish Water Dog, Donna PeroneT2B

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleT2B

16029 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerT2BP

16027 Pizmo, Australian Shepherd, Bob SpetlaT2BP

16026 Target, English Springer Spaniel, Joanna BrousellT2BP

16024 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaT2BP

16019 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselT2BP

16018 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfT2BP

16013 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselT2BP

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreT2B

12020 Gray, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12018 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberT2B

12005 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganT2B

12004 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12002 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderT2B

12025 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerT2BP

12016 Bella, Border Collie, Erin KnotekT2BP

12013 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2BP

12009 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2BP

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansT2B

8005 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonT2B

8002 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanT2B

8018 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeT2BP

8017 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingT2BP

8016 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2BP

8014 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunT2BP

8013 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreT2BP

8011 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJA

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24001 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20012 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXJA

20009 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJA

20001 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJA

20045 Tristan, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbAJPA

20022 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAJPA

20040 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20021 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20020 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20019 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20018 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20017 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20016 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20014 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20011 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20010 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20008 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB
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20007 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXJB

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20005 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20004 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

20024 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

20023 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXJA

16017 Orie, All American, Sally RojekAJPA

16013 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPA

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16011 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXJB

16010 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16009 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXJB

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16007 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16006 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16005 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16004 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJB

16001 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJB

16027 Pizmo, Australian Shepherd, Bob SpetlaAJPB

16024 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaAJPB

16023 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16022 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAJPB

16021 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16020 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16019 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPB

16018 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16016 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnAJPB

16015 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJA

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXJA

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12024 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12006 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12005 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12004 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12003 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12002 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12025 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12016 Bella, Border Collie, Erin KnotekAJPB

12015 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

12014 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12012 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAJPB

12010 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12009 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12008 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

12007 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAJPA

8009 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAJPA

8008 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8007 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8006 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8005 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8004 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8003 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

8002 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8001 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8018 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAJPB

8017 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

8016 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8015 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8014 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8013 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8011 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Missy, Labrador Retriever, Mary KingOAJ

20025 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOAJ

20003 Dodger, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer 

Hollis

OAJ

20002 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Murray, Spanish Water Dog, Donna PeroneOAJ

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16035 Crosby, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbOJP

16029 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerOJP

16028 Qannik, Chinook, Patricia RichardsOJP

16026 Target, English Springer Spaniel, Joanna BrousellOJP

16025 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerOJP

16014 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyOAJ

12018 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Dixie, Golden Retriever, Lois HammondNAJA

20033 Pogo, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasNAJB

20031 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

20030 Bowie, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAJB

20028 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfNAJB

20027 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

20034 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Austin, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonNAJB

12020 Gray, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenNAJB

12023 Ducky, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda KastanisNAJP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Nigel, Yorkshire Terrier, Marcia AssenzaNAJA

8025 Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy SteeleNAJB

8024 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziNAJB

8022 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzNAJB

8021 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinNAJB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Amelie, Yorkshire Terrier, Laura KellyNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


